
Resolution No. 11- ~t'J:VJB 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY 
OF THE 

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES 
OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION 

A Resolution Entitled "Approval of 40 Applicants for Enrollment into the Three Affiliated 
Tribes" 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and 
the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws 
pursuant to said Act; and 

WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the 
Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the 
Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of 
the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and 

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5 (1) of the Constitution of the Three Mfiliated Tribes 
provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions 
regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies 
and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and 

WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section 1: Membership of the Three Mfiliated Tribes 
Constitution, the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of 
October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of this amendment and to 
any member ofthe Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the 
time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/8th Indian Blood of the Hidatsa, Mandan and 
/or Arikara Tribes. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits 
from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be 
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort 
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Records: 92 

Full Name 

Adams, Logan Tyler 

I Azure, Samantha Lee 

I 
I I Baker, Mitchell Ray Samuel 

I Belgarde, Charla Elizabeth 

I I Belgarde, Dwan Michelle 

I 
I 
Chase, Bineeshi Renee 

Chase, Dustin William 

Curti, Brianna Rose 

Demaray, Shyaiinshai Sadi 

Driver, Ariana Jaelen 

Erbentraut, Collin Joseph 

Fricke, Yvette Marie 

Gilbertson, Joshua Nahum 

Grady, Virginia Leigh Faye 
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Fathers Full Name 

Adams, Brandon 

Azure Jr., Ernest 

Baker, Sid rick J 

Belgarde, Thomas Allen 

Standish, Thornton Bryce 

Chase, Valery Scott 

Kerzmann, Travis John 

Driver, Edward Monroe 

Fricke, Herbert Jay 

Grady, Kevin Oscar 

Mothers Full Name 

Felix, Catherine Victoria 

Belgarde, Denise Marie 

Belgarde, Denise Marie 

Chase, Rhonda Renee 

. Curti, Jody Ann 

-Demaray, Calantha Alenne 

Strohbusch, Valerie Dolores 

Azure, Samantha Lee 

Lawver Fricke, Denise Ann 

Bearquiver, Gina R. 

Grady, Jolene Faith 

Tribe Name Bid. 

Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 1/64 

Mountain Band of Chippewa 1/16 

21164 

25/512 

1/8 

15/32 

1/4 

3/16 
........ '9/32 

Mountain Band of Chippewa 

· Affiliated Tribes 

Affiliated Tribes 

Affiliated Tribes 

Affiliated Tribes 

Affil iated Tribes 

Mountain Band of Chippewa 

Affiliated Tribes 

Affiliated Tribes 

Affiliated Tribes 

Mountain Band of Chippewa 

1/8 

1/4 

9/32 

1/8 

7/32 

3/16 

5/16 

3/16 

1/4 

1/4 

1/8 

1/16 

15/64 

1116 

1/8 

3/16 

1/16 

15/64 

1/8 

11/64 

1/8 

Affiliated Tribes 1/8 

T ribe of Nevada and Califorr1lli 

Ac:~:ini~'n ir1<> and Sioux Tribes of Fort IP~ 

·Mountain Band of Chippewa 1/16 
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I 
I 
I 

Full Name 

I Hale, Ella Carter 

I Hamley Ill , Durand Lee 

I 
I 
I I Helm, Jeremiah James 

I Jahner Jr., Joseph Paul 

I I Joe, Kwamysha Goddeua Keyanna Osrenna 
I Malnourie Jr. , Vincent Donald .. ·· ····· 

I 
I 
I Mayer, Brighton Allen 

I McKenzie, Glenda Sue 

I 
I 
I Medidne Crow, Isaac 

I 
I 
Medicine Crow, Jael Hope 

Medicine Crow, Layhton 

Monnens, Nicole Ann 

Moore, Tonisha Jade- Cheyenne 

Perkins, Nathania! Jamison- Douglas 

Rael , Adrienne Amiah 

Schettler, Berkley Paige 

I Serdahl, Lakur Creeper 

I 
I 
I Spotted Bear, Hailey Rain 

I I Starr, Kainn Julie 
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Fathers Full Name 

Hale, Julian Anthony 

Hamley Jr., Durand Lee 

Jahner, Joseph Paul 

Malnourie, Vincent Donald 

Mayer, Rex Ronald 

McKenzie, Glenn Todd 

Medicine Crow, Lance 

Medidne Crow, Lance 

Medicine Crow, Lance 

Deserly, Frank Lewis 

Moore, Sean 

Schettler, Brittann 

Serdahl, Laramie Scott 

Spotted Bear, Justin Lad 

Mothers Full Name 

Hale, Morgan Holly 

Helm, Madina Dina 

Perkins, Aprill Lorraine 

Warren, Goddeua Ann 

De La Cerda, Jeanette. Rae 

No Heart, Tamara Gail 

Smith, Lagrada 

Smith, Lagrada 

Smith, Lagrada 

Begay-Thomas, Dione Rae 

Perkins. Aprill Lorraine 
·· ·· be La Rosa. Pamela Renae 

Schettler, Kelly Lynn 

Lone Bear, Candace Leigh 

Alkire, Kayla Marie 

Youpee, Lois Bernice 

Tribe Name 

1/16 

1/8 

35/64 

1/8 

Mountain Band of Chippewa 3/16 

3/64 

1/16 

1/4 

1/8 

3/16 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

31/128 1 
N/A . -- --~ 

7/64 

7/32 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

25/128 -

1/4 

1/8 

, w,~.::~IOA Tribe of Nevada and Caiifor~2 

1/4 

1/8 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and Califor~2 
1/4 

ree Affiliated Tribes·· 1/8 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada.and Califor~2 

Navajo Nation 1/4 

Turtie Mountain Band of Chippewa 1/16 

Three Affiliated Tribes 1/8 

Three Affiliated Tribes 

Yankton Sioux Tribe 

Three Affiliated Tribes 

Three Affiliated Tribes 

Three Affiliated Tribes 

Three Affiliated Tribes 

Three Affiliated Tribes 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 

Three Affiliated Tribes 
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1/8 

1/16 

31 /128 

15/64 

1/8 

1/8 

1/4 

15/128 

118 
31 /128 

1/8 



Full Name 

I 
I Two Crow-Sanchez, Yesenia Lanora 

I I Willeto, Jaiden Rose 

I I Willeto, Jeffery Thomas 

I I Yellow Bear, Sybert Raymond 

I I Yellow Bird, Devon Wachi 

I 
I I Yellow Bird, Hunter Star Travels Ree 

I 
I I Youpee, Jacob Orion 

Fathers Full Name Mothers Full Name 

Two Crow, Alicia Ann 

Willeto Jr., John Robert Mason, Carolotta Joy 

Willeto Jr., John Robert Mason, carolotta Joy 

Wilkie, Paula Rae 

Yellow Bird, Peter Dewey Sitting Up, Azure Waska 

Yellow Bird, Peter Dewey Sitting Up, Azure Waska 

Youpee, Lois Bernice 

Tribe Name 

I 
1/4 I 

Indian Tribe of Wisconsir23/256 · I 
1/4 I 
7/16 I 
114 I 
7/16 I 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 1/8 I 
Three Affiliated Tribes 3/8 I 
Three Affiliated Tribes 1/16 I 
Three Affiliated Tribes .. f 3t6;f I 

27/128 I 
Three Affiliated Tribes ..... 1116. I 

' 13/64 I 
27/128 I 
1/8 I 

Three Affiliated Tribes 1/8 I 
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Query Result Summary for - Custom Report 

j 1t64 2 

3/64 

25/512 

1/16 11 

23/256 

7/64 

15/128 

1/8 25 

1 5/32 3 

1 11/64 

3/16 J6 
25/128 

13/64 2 

27/128 2 

7/32 2 

15/64 3 

31/128 3 

1/4 16 

9/32 2 

j5t16 

1 21/64 

3/8 

17/16 

1 15/32 

j35/64 
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Tribe Name 

I Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes of Fort Peck 

I Blackfeet Tribe 2 

I Chippewa Cree Tribe 

I Cochiti Pueblo 

I Klamath Tribe 

I Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin 

I N/A 

I Navajo Nation 5 

Oglala Sioux Tribe 2 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 

Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux Tribe 2 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 6 

Three Affiliated Tribes 52 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa 9 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 4 

White Earth Tribe 

Yankton Sioux Tribe 2 
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Resolution No. 11- ~Y'J-vJB 

Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be 
considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish 
whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a 
condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the 
Fort Berthold Reservation. 

WHEREAS, on November 2"d, 2011 a secretarial election was held to amend Article II of the 
Tribes' Constitution and a l/8th Mandan, Hidatsa and/or Arikara blood quantum requirement was 
adopted for membership eligibility; 

WHEREAS, on April 14th, 2011 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 41 
individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three Affiliated Tribes under 
the amended provisions of Article II of the Constitution ; and; 

NOWTHEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of 40 
applicants for enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes. 

CERTIFICATION 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council ofthe Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 
members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, l were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly 
called, noticed, convened, and held on the J£L day of A~e( l 2011; that the foregoing 
Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of__:]_ members, _Q_ 
members opposed, _{]_ members abstained, ___D_ members not voting, and that said Resolution 
has not been rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman [XJ voting. [ ] not voting 

Dated this Ji day of 1\PRl l 2011 

2 


